U65993DL2002PLC115769] (“Secured Creditor”), 

the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “as is where is”, “as 

is what is”, and “whatever there is” basis on 30.01.2026 from 05.00 P.M. to 06.00 P.M., for recovery of Rs.1,02,13,272/- (Rupees One 

Crore Two Lakh Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Two only), pending towards Loan Account No. HLAPBAR00228651, by way 

of outstanding principal, arrears (including accrued late charges) and interest till 06.01.2026 with applicable future interest in terms of 

the Loan Agreement and other related loan document(s) w.e.f.

[...]

The Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”) i.e., 10% of the Reserve Price for the auction of the Immovable Properties in 

question is as indicated below against each Property:- 

S.NO. PROPERTY 

DESCRIPTION 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RUPEES) EMD AMOUNT 

1. PLOT NO. 131 Rs.18,90,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Ninety 

Thousand only) 

Rs.1,89,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand 

only) 

2. PLOT NO. 149B Rs.34,75,000/- (Rupees Thirty Four Lakh Seventy 

Five Thousand only) 

Rs.3,47,500/- (Rupees Three Lakh Forty Seven 

Thousand Five Hundred only) 

3. PLOT NO. 167 Rs.29,10,000/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh Ten 

Thousand only) 

Rs.2,91,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Ninety One Thousand 

only) 

4. PLOT NO. 189 Rs.54,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Four Lakh only) Rs.5,40,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Forty Thousand only) 

5. PLOT NO. 190 Rs.30,15,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Fifteen 

Thousand only) 

Rs.3,01,500/- (Rupees Three Lakh One Thousand Five 

Hundred only) 

6. PLOT NO. 202 Rs.31,15,000/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakh Fifteen 

Thousand only) 

Rs.3,11,500/- (Rupees Three Lakh Eleven Thousand 

Five Hundred only) 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 

PROPERTY NO.1 

PLOT NO. 131 ADMEASURING AREA 106.38 SQ. MTRS. (i.e. 1145.09 SQUARE FEET) SITUATED IN PHASE 2, VIVO CITY, REVENUE 

SURVEY NO.214/2, WAGHODIA ROAD, VILLAGE-AMODAR, TALUKA- WAGHODIA, DISTRICT-VADODARA-390017, GUJARAT.